Tab settings 2-9-9-9 To the Henorable Commissioner c 1. Name of conveying party(les): STAR, Roger D. 1. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name:Carscoite International Corporation Internal Address: 1. Name and address conveying party(les) stacked? □ Yes ② No 1. Nature of conveying party(les): Name: _Carscoite International Corporation Internal Address: 1. Name and address: □ D Bob Clifford Blvd. 1. Application number(s) or patient number(s): 1. A Patient Application No.(s) 1. A Patient Application No.(s) 2. Name and address: □ D Bob Clifford Blvd. 3. Nature of conveying party(les): Name: _Carscoite International Corporation Corporation Charles International Charl	MUD U-	17 0%					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner C 1. Name of conveying party(les): STAR, Roger D. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? □ Yes ② No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ June 4, 1998 □ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ② No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being field together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 4, 1998 □ No 5. Name and address of party to whome consepondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: □ Vauchin № North Internal Address: □ Bill South 10 East Refered Address: □ Bill South 10 East 8. Deposit account number: 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): □ \$40.00 □ Enclosed Any defficiencies in enclosed fees □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Do Not use This space 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): □ \$40.00 □ Enclosed Any defficiencies in enclosed fees □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Do Not use This space 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): □ \$40.00 □ Enclosed Any defficiencies in enclosed fees □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Do Not use This space 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): □ \$40.00 □ Enclosed Any defficiencies in enclosed fees □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Do Not use This space 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): □ \$40.00 □ Enclosed Any defficiencies in enclosed fees □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Do Not use This space	F38M PTQ-1598		09-28-199	8			
To the Honorable Commissioner c 1. Name of conveying party(les): STAR, Roger D. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ins) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveying party(ins) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 4, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Yauchin No North Internal Address: P.O. Box 1219 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					. Y		
1. Name of conveying party(les): STAR, Roger D. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Carsonite International Corporatio Internal Address: STAR, Roger D. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:					-	Y	
Name: Carsonite International Corporatio Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No			10083838	7			ppy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached?	1. Name of conveying (party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of re	celving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ins) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Address: 10 Bob Citford Bivd.	STAR, Ro	ger D.		Name:	Carsonite I	nternational C	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other □ Chy: Early Branch State: SC ZIP-29916—0098 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 4, 1998 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	*			Internal	Address:		P To
Street Address: 10 Bob Cifford Blvd. Street Address: 10 Bob Cifford Blvd. City: Early Branch State: SC ZIP:29916—0098 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes () No A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 4, 1998 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? () Yes () No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Yaughn W. North Internal Address: P.O. Box 1219 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Additional name(s) of conver	ying party(les) atta	ached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0.943
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Early Branch State: SC ZIP:29916— Cops Execution Date: June 4, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Cyes Si No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 4, 1998 Additional numbers attached? Cyes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vaughn W, North Internal Address: P.O. Box 1219 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	3. Nature of conveyance	æ:	,				- 600 - 600
City: Early Branch State: SC ZIP:29916—0098 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ② No 4. Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 4, 1998 A Patient Application No.(s) A Patient Application No.(s) B. Patient No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vaughn W. North Internal Address: P.O. Box 1219 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	☑ Assignment		☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: 10 Bc	b Gifford Blvd	
CO98 Execution Date: June 4, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 1. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 4, 1998 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vaughn W. North Internal Address: P.O. Box 1219 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Security Agreeme	ent	☐ Change of Name				-
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Other			City: <u>Ea</u>	rly Branch	State: SC_Z	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 4, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Tyes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vaughn W. North Internal Address: P.O. Box 1219 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees Any deficiencie	Execution Date:J	une 4, 1998		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes	
A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vauchn W. North Internal Address: P.O. Box 1219 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):				
Additional numbers attached? So No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vaughn W. North Internal Address: P.O. Box 1219 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	If this document is bein	ng filed together	with a new application, the	e execution da	te of the applicati	on is: June 4, 1	998
Additional numbers attached? \(\text{ Yes } \text{ \text{ No}} \) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\text{ Vaughn W. North} \) Internal Address: \(\text{ P.0. Box 1219} \) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vaughn W. North Internal Address: P.O. Box 1219 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				hed? 🗆 Yes	⊠ No		
Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0100 City: Sandy State: UT ZIP:84091-12 9 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Vaughn W. North Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date	concerning document	shoukt be mai	n correspondence iled:	6. Total nur	nber of application	ns and patents involve	ed: 1
Any deficiencies in enclosed fees Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0100 City: Sandy State: UT ZIP:84091-12 9 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Vaughn W. North June 11, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Internal Address: P	.0. Box 121	9	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.0	0
Any deficiencies in enclosed fees Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0100 City: Sandy State: UT ZIP:84091-12 9 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Vaughn W. North June 11, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				M Engl	and		
8. Deposit account number: City: Sandy State: UT ZIP:84091-12 9 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Vaughn W. North Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date				Any	deficiencies		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Vaughn W. North Name of Person Signing Signature Date	E/RE/1996 JANTIS COCCOTA E E FE:SE reet Address: 819	80 South 70	0 East				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Vaughn W. North Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date	City: Sandy	State:	UT ZIP:84091-12	9 (Attach du	uplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by de	posit account)
of the original document. Vaughn W. North Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			ier, th e toregoing informa	ation is true ai	no corr ect ano a i	ту аπаспеσ сору is	a true copy
Athornous Doolset No. MCOOT Days	Vaughn W. Nort	ch				June 11, 199	98
* tunings, at bodies extilling A tal diage 1	Name of Person Attorney Docket No	n Signing D. T6037 Des	sign	-	I number of pages o		1

PATENT REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roger D. Star, have invented a certain new and useful design in a CATHODIC TEST STATION, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on _June 4, 1998 _____, 1998; and

WHEREAS, CARSONITE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 10 Bob Gifford Blvd., Early Branch, South Carolina 29916-0098, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Roger D. Star, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said CARSONITE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, the full and exclusive right to the said design and in and to said application and any reissues of said application and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said design.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said CARSONITE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0204 Executed this # day of Quan. , 1998, at

Halm State of Mew York

ROGER B, STAR

STATE OF Mew York

State of Messau

Before me personally appeared said Roger D. Star and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this # day of Quant. , 1998.

Manual P. Haward

Notary Public

MOTARY PUBLIC. State of New York
No 30-46:62:56

Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Jan 31, 1922-200

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0205